502217568 02/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence J. SMITH	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgeport Fittings, Inc.
Street Address:	705 Lordship Boulevard
City:	Stratford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032590033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-255-4400

Email: paul@fattibene.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE

Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DES-2796; BPRT FIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Fattibene

Total Attachments: 1

source = 2796 Des Assignment Smith 012513#page 1.t if

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0863

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE J. SMITH, whose post office address is 75 Cricket Lane, Stamford, Connecticut 06903 has invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONDUIT COUPLING

for which a design patent application is being filed in the United States **concurrently herewith**; and

WHEREAS, **BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INC.**, a **Connecticut** corporation, having a principal place of business at **705 Lordship Boulevard, Stratford, Connecticut 06615** is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said **LAWRENCE J. SMITH** and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INC.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to **BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Executed this 25th day of January, 2013.

| January | , 2013. |
| Lawrence J. SMITH |
| State of Connecticut |) | SS: Stratford |
| County of Fairfield |

Before me personally appeared said Lawrence J. SMITH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 m day of January, 2013.

Nalerie J. Sim Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 02/02/2013